The Board agreed to add this information to the 

Enforcement Inspection Procedures. 

MOTION: (Phil Suter/Nicolm Mahabir) Accept the changes to the Enforcement 

Inspection Procedures. 

Vote: Motion Passed - Unanimous 

3.  Website and Newsletter Committee 

Phil Suter noted that six hundred sixty-one (661) residents signed up for the 

community mailing list.   Mr. Suter stated that a one-page notice concerning pool passes 

and the draft FY2013 budget will be mailed to residents and additional information will 

be posted on the website and in the monthly electronic newsletter.